TABC DOCKET NO. 599960

IN RE ORIGINAL APPLICATION	Ş	BEFORE THE
OF UNITED SUPERMARKETS, L.L.C.	8	
D/B/A UNITED SUPERMARKET #534	8	
(BF)	ş	TEXAS ALCOHOLIC
	§	
HARTLEY COUNTY, TEXAS	§	BEVERAGE COMMISSION

ORDER WITHDRAWING APPLICATION

On this <u>30th</u> day of <u>March</u> 2011 the above-numbered and styled case came on for consideration. The following findings of fact and conclusions of law are hereby made:

UNITED SUPERMARKETS, L.L.C., Applicant, applied for a Beer Retailer's Off Premise License, for UNITED SUPERMARKET #534, to be located at 1601 Tennessee Street, Dalhart, Hartley County, Texas 79022 and the mailing address is P. O. Box 6840 Lubbock, Texas 79493.

- 1. The Applicant applied for a Beer Retailer's Off Premise License under Chapter 71 of the Texas Alcoholic Beverage Code (Code).
- 2. A protest was filed by the Dalhart ISD Board of Trustees and concerned Citizens of Hartley County. The Protestants based the protest on the place and manner that the applicant may conduct its business warrants the refusal of the license based on the general welfare, peace, morals, safety and sense of decency of the people.
- 3. Applicant has withdrawn the Application by letter signed by the Applicant on March 28, 2011.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Respondent's APPLICATION for a license is WITHDRAWN.

This Order is final and enforceable on the date it is signed.

Service shall be made upon parties in the manner indicated below.

SIGNED on March 30, 2011.

On Behalf of the Administrator,

Sherry X- Cook

Sherry K-Cook, Assistant Administrator Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Honorable Ronnie Gordon HARTLEY COUNTY JUDGE P. O. Box G Channing, Texas 79018 VIA U. S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

United Supermarkets, L.L.C. d/b/a United Supermarket #534 **APPLICANT** P. O. Box 6840 Lubbock, Texas 79493 *VIA U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL*

Diane Thompson HARTLEY COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE P. O. Box Q Channing, Texas 79018 VIA U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

David Foote, Individually **PROTESTANT** 1911 Zuni Trail Dalhart, Texas 79022 *VIA U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL*

Delbert Dodds **PROTESTANT** 1907 Shawnee Trail Dalhart, Texas 79022 *VIA U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL*

Karl Woods **PROTESTANT** 1122 Elm Avenue Dalhart, Texas 79022 *VIA U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL*

Evan Dewey **PROTESTANT** 1402 Oak Dalhart, Texas 79022 *VIA U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL*

Dalhart ISD Board of Trustees Attn: David Foote, Representative **PROTESTANT** 701 East 10th Dalhart, Texas 79022 *VIA U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL* Sheila A. Lindsey ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER TABC Legal Section

TABC Licensing Division

Tiffany Blanford - Licensing Regional Supervisor